INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO PERFORM  
THE CITY PARKING MASTER PLAN STUDY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND SIXTEEN 
DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS ($231,016.75); APPROVING A 
BUDGET TRANSFER IN AN AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THIRTY ONE 
THOUSAND, SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND 75/100 ($231,016.75), FROM 
ACCOUNT No. 101.80005.500650 TO ACCOUNT No. 101.80005.500310; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY 
DOCUMENTS AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE 
CITY; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR 
INCORPORATION OF RECITALS;

[...]

professional engineering services selected in accordance with Consultant Competitive 

Negotiation Act (CCNA) requirements and approved by the City Council in March 2024 

via Resolution No. 24-54; and 

WHEREAS, Kimley-Horn submitted a negotiated proposal in a not to exceed 

amount of Two Hundred Thirty One Thousand, Sixteen Dollars and 75/100 

($231,016.75); and 

WHEREAS, the PWD respectfully requests that the City Council approve the 

budget transfer of Two Thirty One Thousand, Sixteen Dollars and 75/100 ($231,016.75) 

from the Transportation Account No. 101.80005.500650 (Professional Services) to